8 (Part), Survey No.115/2, 3, 4, 5, 35, Nanakramguda Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Ranga 

Reddy District, Telangana - 500032, India, owned by Megasoft Limited (“Company”).  

We hereby inform you that, the sale deed for the above property has been executed today and Company 

has received consideration aggregating to INR 400,39,17,061/- (Rupees Four Hundred Crores Thirty 

Nine Lacs Seventeen Thousand and Sixty One Only) 

Details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, read with Schedule III of the said Regulations, SEBI Master Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 and Circular No.

[...]

Date of Sale Agreement    The Sale Deed was executed on 04th 

of April, 2025  

3.  The expected date of completion of sale/disposal; The sale has been completed on 04th 

April, 2025 

4.  Consideration received from such sale/disposal;  Consideration: INR 400,39,17,061/- 

(Rupees Four Hundred Crores Thirty 

Nine Lacs Seventeen Thousand and 

Sixty One Only)  

5.  Brief details of buyers and whether any of the 

buyers belong to the promoter/ promoter 

group/group companies. If yes, details thereof;  

The buyers do not belong to the 

promoter/ promoter group/group 

companies. 

6.  Whether the transaction would fall within related